
ACSS Stabroek - Pito-loop Jeugd - Stratenloop 

Benjamins,Pupillen,Miniemen.  Zaterdag 23 Maart 2019
700 Meter Benjamins Meisjes

02:23Stuyts Wenke ACSS 1 8j

02:28Aertssen Lotte ACSS 2 9j

02:35De Cuyper Pauline ACSS 3 8j

02:38Struyf Clara ACSS 4 8j

02:40Linders Fien ACSS 5 8j

02:45Franssens Mona-Elli ACSS 6 8j

02:50Sdiri Dalia ACSS 7 6j

02:58Struyf Germaine ACSS 8 6j

03:00Terloo Sam ACSS 9 6j

700 Meter Benjamins Jongens

02:24Van Den Bergh Rhune ACSS 1 8j

02:27Van Bouwel Lars NA 2 8j

02:29Adriaenssens Hannes WAV 3 8j

02:46Adriaenssens Thomas WAV 4 7j

03:03Van Keer Arjen ACSS 5 8j

03:15Van Keer Tristen ACSS 6 6j

1400 Meter Pupillen Meisjes

04:42Bon Lore ACSS 1 10j

04:46Stuyts Lore ACSS 2 10j

04:55Van Cauwenbergh Bo GAV 3 9j

05:01Vansteenkiste Kato ACSS 4 10j

05:11Wesenbeek Lauren ACSS 5 10j

05:14Aertssen Elien ACSS 6 10j

1400 Meter Pupillen Jongens

05:06Van Gulck Warre ACSS 1 9j

05:13Buys Lander ACSS 2 10j

05:42De Cuyper Lucas ACSS 3 10j

06:43Van Den Bergh Sybe ACSS 4 10j

07:01Jacobs Sabbe ACSS 5 10j

1400 Meter Miniemen Meisjes

04:21De Fyn Lieselot ACSS 1 12j

04:49Wesenbeek Femke NA 2 12j

04:50Feyen Axelle SAV 3 11j

04:52Boeckstaens Merel WAV 4 13j

05:24Sanni Masidat ACSS 5 12j

06:35Vansteenkiste Stien ACSS 6 12j

1400 Meter Miniemen Jongens

04:04Pauels Floris SAV 1 12j

04:13Buys Wout ACSS 2 12j

05:08Boeckstaens Xander WAV 3 11j

1



ACSS Stabroek - Pito-Loop 5,2 Km. (2e Criterium Stratenloop)         

Zaterdag 23 Maart 2019
5,2 Km. Cadetten Jongens

20:44Sutherland Jorrit ACSS 1 14j

43:17Srangers Bryan NA 2 14j

5,2 Km. Scholieren Meisjes

23:07Smeets Elke ACSS 1 16j

5,2 Km. Juniors Dames

22:33Verbist Lotte APSO 1 19j

27:11Duym Farah ZWAT 2 17j

30:02Rosseels Anke ACSS 3 17j

5,2 Km. Seniors Dames

24:46Vervloet Shauni ACSS 1 21j

27:37Dombrecht Dorien ACSS 2 22j

30:29Degenaers Tiffany ACSS 3 28j

31:30Van Springel Birte LGB 4 21j

33:16Jongenelen Marthe NA 5 23j

33:17Mariën Lena NA 6 23j

36:10Van Springel Britt APSO 7 26j

5,2 Km. Masters +35 jaar Dames

27:34Putcuyps Martine ACSS 1 44j

29:55Benoy Sandra ACSS 2 41j

35:59Bastenie Ilse ACSS 3 35j

43:29Nieborg Cindy NA 4 42j

5,2 Km. Masters +45 jaar Dames

24:21Onzia Sandra ZWAT 1 46j

27:35Schenck Pascale ACSS 2 49j

29:37Servotte Kristien WALO 3 46j

30:51Oostvogels Anne ACSS 4 54j

30:55Michiels Carina ACSS 5 53j

31:50Laureyssen Sindy NA 6 45j

35:44Jacobs Nancy APSO 7 52j

37:19Lockkamper Christel LGB 8 50j

5,2 Km. Masters +55 jaar Dames

25:58Raets Magareta WAV 1 62j

31:57Peeters Nadine ACSS 2 58j

33:38Van Otterdijk Godelieve NA 3 60j

5,2 Km. Masters +65 jaar Dames

25:59Suykens Maria APSO 1 66j

31:47Thiron Anita KLP 2 74j

34:20Desmedt Henriette ACSS 3 72j

37:45Arts Lenie NA 4 68j

41:36Torfs Christiane ACSS 5 70j

41:55Meyer Viktoria APSO 6 67j

5,2 Km. Masters +75 jaar Dames

30:52Bakkers Joanna KLP 1 75j

5,2 Km. Juniors Heren

20:24Mampaey Jasper APSO 1 17j

5,2 Km. Seniors Heren

17:35Van Keer Matthias ACSS 1 24j

20:33Mesens Tom SAV 2 26j

22:25Brichant Yannis SAV 3 19j

24:26Van Brussel Thomas WAV 4 29j

24:29Van Springel Bjorn APSO 5 24j

25:14Guiljam Erwin NA 6 29j

28:38Snoeken Mikey ACSS 7 21j

29:08Verboven Sascha APSO 8 21j

5,2 Km. Masters +40 jaar Heren

20:05De Cuyper Thomas ACSS 1 40j

20:17Van Cauwenbergh Danny GAV 2 40j

26:02Stuyts Bart ACSS 3 44j

33:01Buys Dirk ACSS 4 49j

5,2 Km. Masters +50 jaar Heren

19:33Kerstens Michel LGB 1 55j

20:09Wijns Frank AVI 2 52j

20:26Van Damme Guy WALO 3 55j

21:52Schniermanni Constant APSO 4 59j

22:31Van Springel Dirk LGB 5 54j

23:47Van Alsenoy Ivan AVI 6 50j

24:39Snoeys Marc SAV 7 55j

26:18Van Gaever Egied A.A. 8 57j

26:20Verboven Patrick APSO 9 54j

5,2 Km. Masters +60 jaar Heren

22:43Bruggemans Marc SAV 1 63j

23:12Mistiaen Andre AVI 2 60j

24:34Cornelissens Ekke ACSS 3 60j

24:59Borremans Francois WAV 4 67j

25:01Hermans Jean AVI 5 69j

25:51Roose Wim ACSS 6 67j

26:22Van Deuren Albert APSO 7 69j

29:11Stempher Harrie NA 8 68j

32:12Driessens Eddy NA 9 63j

35:50Servotte Luc KLP 10 69j

38:31Roose Jan ACSS 11 68j

5,2 Km. Masters +70 jaar Heren

24:31Cools Hugo KLP 1 71j

30:01Nys Roger WALO 2 74j

30:43De Pauw Rudy WAV 3 72j

31:06Van Keer André ACSS 4 75j

48:52De Coster Wilfried WAV 5 76j

5,2 Km. Masters +80 jaar Heren

31:10De Clerck Ludovicus AVI 1 80j

 1:00:43Moorkens Frans APSO 2 85j

1



ACSS Stabroek - Pito-Loop 5,2 Km. (2e Criterium Stratenloop)         

Zaterdag 23 Maart 2019
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ACSS Stabroek - Pito-Loop 9,8 Km. (2e Criterium Stratenloop)         

Zaterdag 23 Maart 2019
9,8 Km. Cadetten Jongens

42:26De Bue Bas SAV 1 15j

9,8 Km. Scholieren Jongens

39:47Adriaensen Raf SAV 1 15j

42:25Leirs Liam SAV 2 15j

9,8 Km. Seniors Dames

41:14De Baets Joke NA 1 33j

45:30Germeys Sarah SAV 2 20j

47:43Louviaux Carmen ACSS 3 28j

52:18Beyers Ellen NA 4 30j

56:41Paenen Inke NA 5 21j

9,8 Km. Masters +35 jaar Dames

42:05Verhoeven Marijke ACSS 1 38j

42:48Van De Velde An Team 17 2 44j

44:43Jacobs Marijke ACSS 3 40j

48:28Bal Kristel NA 4 37j

53:12Cornelissens An SAV 5 41j

9,8 Km. Masters +45 jaar Dames

47:06Kerremans Sonja KLP 1 50j

48:11Scheipers Ann ACSS 2 48j

53:22Clijmans Mia LGB 3 52j

 1:02:30Thoen Miranda KLP 4 50j

 1:03:03Sleymen Sandra NA 5 47j

9,8 Km. Seniors Heren

35:30Willems Tim NA 1 39j

36:16Louviaux Jelle ACSS 2 22j

37:24Huysmans Joeri ACR 3 31j

37:39Deckx Gregory ACSS 4 27j

40:59Thoen Stephen SAV 5 28j

42:47Horemans Rob NA 6 39j

43:17Jacobs Kevin NA 7 28j

9,8 Km. Masters +40 jaar Heren

35:04Bogaerts Steven NA 1 43j

35:16De Rooy Andy CST 2 44j

36:48Steeman Koen A.A. 3 49j

37:02Van De Water Nico Team 17 4 48j

59:34Franssens Kenneth ACSS 5 41j

9,8 Km. Masters +50 jaar Heren

37:50Thoen Luc KLP 1 51j

40:21Janssens Ronny ACSS 2 50j

41:53Bartholomeeusen Eric ACR 3 54j

42:41Joosens Erwin ACK 4 59j

43:26De Suttor Patrick NA 5 58j

44:32De Groof Freddy ACSS 6 51j

45:23De Maeyer Jan AVI 7 50j

46:19Van Santvliet Paul NA 8 55j

47:12Smeets Marc NA 9 50j

53:23Goris Marc LGB 10 54j

9,8 Km. Masters +60 jaar Heren

42:20Guiljam Jan ACSS 1 60j

45:59Van Wijck Jos APSO 2 69j

46:39Theunckens Andre A.A. 3 61j

47:11Geleyn Romain WALO 4 67j

47:56Van Den Bergh George A.A. 5 62j

48:03Van Laecke Marc LGP 6 60j

48:27De Lange Etienne AVI 7 69j

48:29Dal Bosco Jean AVI 8 68j

49:07Depeuter Guido LGB 9 67j

49:55Verhoeven Eric ACSS 10 63j

51:14Masscho Antoon NA 11 68j

53:05Willemen Marc AVI 12 60j

56:57Verheyen Ivo NA 13 61j

 1:03:04De Schepper Patrick NA 14 63j

9,8 Km. Masters +80 jaar Heren

 1:09:21Coppens Jean-Pierre WAV 1 81j

1



ACSS Stabroek - Pito-Loop 9,8 Km. (2e Criterium Stratenloop)         

Zaterdag 23 Maart 2019
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Klassement KAVVV-criterium 2018-2019 -1-

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Cadetten Meisjes

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Aelbrecht Lorien 1 13j WALO  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Cadetten Jongens

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Sutherland Jorrit 1 14j ACSS  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  2 0 0

 De Bue Bas 2 15j SAV  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Haentjens Cedric 3 13j WALO  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 D'Hooge Stef 4 13j WALO  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Scholieren Meisjes

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Smeets Elke 1 16j ACSS  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Scholieren Jongens

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Adriaensen Raf 1 15j SAV  0  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  2 0 0

 Jordaens Siebe 2 16j ACSS  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Syvertsen Yente 3 15j WALO  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Leirs Liam 4 15j SAV  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Juniors Dames

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Verbist Lotte 1 18j APSO  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  2 0 0

 Crynen Marijke 2 17j WAV  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Duym Farah 3 17j ZWAT  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Rosseels Anke 4 17j ACSS  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Seniors Dames

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Germeys Sarah 1 20j SAV  2  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  3 0 0

 Van Springel Birte 2 21j LGB  8  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  12 0 0

 Van Springel Britt 3 26j APSO  9  0  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  14 0 0

 Vervloet Shauni 4 21j ACSS  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Van Daele Els 5 25j WALO  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0



Klassement KAVVV-criterium 2018-2019 -2-

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Seniors Dames

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Gheeraert Lore 6 25j WALO  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Dombrecht Dorien 7 22j ACSS  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Louviaux Carmen 8 28j ACSS  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 David Joke 9 19j WALO  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Degenaers Tiffany 10 28j ACSS  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Senaeve Ingrid 11 25j WALO  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4 0 0

 Wuytack Diewertje 12 31j WALO  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  5 0 0

 Verbraeken Nele 13 34j WALO  6  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  6 0 0

 Merckx Katrien 14 29j WALO  7  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  7 0 0

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Masters +35 jaar Dames

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Bastenie Ilse 1 35j ACSS  2  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  5 0 0

 Cornelissens An 2 41j SAV  0  5  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  9 0 0

 Huygen Evy 3 36j WAV  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Vercammen Saskia 4 42j WALO  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Putcuyps Martine 5 44j ACSS  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Verhoeven Marijke 6 38j ACSS  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Hofman Veerle 7 44j WALO  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Benoy Sandra 8 41j ACSS  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Van De Velde An 9 44j Team 17  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Verachtert Lieselotte 10 44j ACSS  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Jacobs Marijke 11 40j ACSS  0  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Vermeulen An 12 39j WALO  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4 0 0

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Masters +45 jaar Dames

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Kerremans Sonja 1 49j KLP  0  2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  3 0 0

 Clijmans Mia 2 52j LGB  0  3  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  6 0 0

 Thoen Miranda 3 50j KLP  0  4  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  8 0 0

 Oostvogels Anne 4 54j ACSS  7  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  11 0 0

 Lockkamper Christel 5 50j LGB  10  0  7  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  17 0 0

 Pieters Irina 6 47j WALO  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Wuytack Sara 7 50j WALO  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Onzia Sandra 8 46j ZWAT  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Scheipers Ann 9 48j ACSS  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 D'Hont Nancy 10 51j WALO  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Schenck Pascale 11 49j ACSS  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0



Klassement KAVVV-criterium 2018-2019 -3-

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Masters +45 jaar Dames

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Servotte Kristien 12 46j WALO  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Smet Sandrina 13 52j WALO  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Eyer Gerda 14 54j WALO  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4 0 0

 Michiels Carina 15 53j ACSS  0  0  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  5 0 0

 De Souter Kristel 16 52j WALO  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  5 0 0

 Meulemans Ann 17 50j SAV  6  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  6 0 0

 Jacobs Nancy 18 52j APSO  0  0  6  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  6 0 0

 Van Hul Sonja 19 49j WALO  8  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  8 0 0

 Nuyts Patricia 20 52j APSO  9  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  9 0 0

 Koeyvoets Carine 21 52j LGB  11  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  11 0 0

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Masters +55 jaar Dames

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Raets Magareta 1 61j WAV  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  2 0 0

 Verlinden Irene 2 60j WAV  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Peeters Nadine 3 58j ACSS  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Hendrickx Vicky 4 63j WAV  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Dossche Chris 5 57j A.A.  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Van Bets Christel 6 57j WAV  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4 0 0

 Syvertsen Viviane 7 63j WALO  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  5 0 0

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Masters +65 jaar Dames

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Suykens Maria 1 65j APSO  2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  3 0 0

 Torfs Christiane 2 70j ACSS  4  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  8 0 0

 Caluwe Sonja 3 65j ZWAT  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Thiron Anita 4 74j KLP  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Boel Cecile 5 69j WALO  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Desmedt Henriette 6 72j ACSS  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Rottier Francine 7 71j WALO  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  5 0 0

 Meyer Viktoria 8 67j APSO  0  0  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  5 0 0

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Masters +75 jaar Dames

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Bakkers Joanna 1 75j KLP  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  2 0 0



Klassement KAVVV-criterium 2018-2019 -4-

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Juniors Heren

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Mampaey Jasper 1 17j APSO  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  2 0 0

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Seniors Heren

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Louviaux Jelle 1 21j ACSS  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  2 0 0

 Van Keer Matthias 2 23j ACSS  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  2 0 0

 Mesens Tom 3 26j SAV  7  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  9 0 0

 Thoen Stephen 4 28j SAV  0  6  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  10 0 0

 Van Springel Bjorn 5 24j APSO  10  0  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  15 0 0

 Van Brussel Thomas 6 29j WAV  11  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  15 0 0

 Verboven Sascha 7 21j APSO  12  0  7  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  19 0 0

 Van Damme Jorn 8 29j SAV  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Huysmans Joeri 9 31j ACR  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Mortier Filip 10 37j WALO  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Deckx Gregory 11 27j ACSS  0  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Van Gasse Joakim 12 35j WALO  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Haemels Thomas 13 27j AVI  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Brichant Yannis 14 19j SAV  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Van Geeteruyen Christof 15 23j WALO  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4 0 0

 Verbraeken Pieter 16 31j WALO  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4 0 0

 Moons Elias 17 25j WALO  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  5 0 0

 Ally Laurens 18 29j WALO  0  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  5 0 0

 Snoeken Mikey 19 21j ACSS  0  0  6  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  6 0 0

 Rottier Yannick 20 26j WALO  6  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  6 0 0

 Martens Bert 21 39j WALO  0  7  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  7 0 0

 Verboven Matthia 22 23j APSO  0  8  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  8 0 0

 De Vogel Kenneth 23 36j WALO  8  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  8 0 0

 Van Berendonck Kris 24 39j APSO  9  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  9 0 0

 Heyndrickx Gilles 25 19j WALO  0  9  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  9 0 0

 De Loght Kevin 26 32j A.A.  0  10  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  10 0 0

 Orban Maiko 27 30j LGB  13  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  13 0 0

 Vervecken Bjorn 28 23j A.A.  14  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  14 0 0

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Masters +40 jaar Heren

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Van Cauwenbergh Danny 1 40j GAV  1  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  3 0 0

 Steeman Koen 2 49j A.A.  0  2  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  4 0 0

 Buys Dirk 3 49j ACSS  2  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  6 0 0



Klassement KAVVV-criterium 2018-2019 -5-

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Masters +40 jaar Heren

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 De Rooy Andy 4 44j CST  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 De Cuyper Thomas 5 40j ACSS  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Dhollander Maarten 6 44j WALO  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Stuyts Bart 7 44j ACSS  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Van De Water Nico 8 48j Team 17  0  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Van Havermaet Hans 9 40j WALO  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Wagenaer Ronny 10 49j WALO  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4 0 0

 Franssens Kenneth 11 41j ACSS  0  0  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4 0 0

 De Grande Christophe 12 46j WALO  0  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  5 0 0

 Tourné Jozef 13 45j SAV  0  6  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  6 0 0

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Masters +50 jaar Heren

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Thoen Luc 1 51j KLP  0  2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  3 0 0

 Wijns Frank 2 52j AVI  4  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  6 0 0

 Van Damme Guy 3 54j WALO  5  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  8 0 0

 Van Springel Dirk 4 53j LGB  7  0  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  12 0 0

 De Maeyer Jan 5 50j AVI  0  8  0  6  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  14 0 0

 Goris Marc 6 54j LGB  9  0  0  8  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  17 0 0

 Van Laecke Marc 7 59j LGP  0  11  0  7  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  18 0 0

 Lesdanon Frederic 8 53j WALO  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 D'Hondt Herman 9 57j WALO  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Kerstens Michel 10 55j LGB  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Janssens Ronny 11 50j ACSS  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 De Keyser Geert 12 50j WALO  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Roelandt Patrick 13 56j WALO  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Van Daele Rudy 14 56j WALO  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Bartholomeeusen Eric 15 54j ACR  0  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Roose Wieland 16 59j SAV  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4 0 0

 Joosens Erwin 17 59j ACK  0  0  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4 0 0

 Schniermanni Constant 18 59j APSO  0  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4 0 0

 Van Wolvelaer Luc 19 59j WALO  0  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  5 0 0

 De Groof Freddy 20 51j ACSS  0  0  0  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  5 0 0

 Van Alsenoy Ivan 21 50j AVI  0  0  6  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  6 0 0

 Van Geeteruyen Benny 22 57j WALO  6  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  6 0 0

 Roelant Bart 23 51j WALO  0  6  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  6 0 0

 Vercauteren Kris 24 50j WALO  0  7  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  7 0 0

 Snoeys Marc 25 55j SAV  0  0  7  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  7 0 0

 Stevens Patrick 26 55j WALO  8  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  8 0 0



Klassement KAVVV-criterium 2018-2019 -6-

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Masters +50 jaar Heren

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Van Gaever Egied 27 57j A.A.  0  0  8  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  8 0 0

 Verboven Patrick 28 54j APSO  0  0  9  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  9 0 0

 Smet Luc 29 53j WALO  0  9  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  9 0 0

 Heyndrickx Danny 30 52j WALO  0  10  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  10 0 0

 Brichant Patrick 31 52j SAV  10  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  10 0 0

 Verschueren Frank 32 58j APSO  0  12  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  12 0 0

 Vissers Nico 33 54j SAV  0  13  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  13 0 0

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Masters +60 jaar Heren

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Bruggemans Marc 1 63j SAV  2  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  3 0 0

 Mistiaen Andre 2 60j AVI  0  5  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  7 0 0

 Hermans Jean 3 69j AVI  6  0  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  11 0 0

 Van Deuren Albert 4 69j APSO  9  0  7  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  16 0 0

 Willemen Marc 5 60j AVI  0  8  0  10  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  18 0 0

 Servotte Luc 6 69j KLP  14  0  8  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  22 0 0

 Claessens Jozef 7 69j WALO  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Guiljam Jan 8 60j ACSS  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Smet Paul 9 64j WALO  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Syvertsen Roland 10 60j WALO  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Van Wijck Jos 11 69j APSO  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 Martens André 12 65j WALO  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Theunckens Andre 13 61j A.A.  0  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Cornelissens Ekke 14 60j ACSS  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Van Camp Hugo 15 67j WAV  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Borremans Francois 16 67j WAV  0  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4 0 0

 Geleyn Romain 17 67j WALO  0  0  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4 0 0

 Verplancke Herman 18 62j WALO  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4 0 0

 Van De Pol Eddy 19 60j APSO  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4 0 0

 Van Den Bergh George 20 62j A.A.  0  0  0  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  5 0 0

 Meulemans Raf 21 64j A.A.  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  5 0 0

 Van Damme Daniël 22 61j WALO  0  6  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  6 0 0

 Roose Wim 23 67j ACSS  0  0  6  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  6 0 0

 De Lange Etienne 24 69j AVI  0  0  0  6  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  6 0 0

 Dhollander Rik 25 68j WALO  7  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  7 0 0

 Dal Bosco Jean 26 68j AVI  0  0  0  7  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  7 0 0

 Adriaenssens Dirk 27 62j WALO  0  7  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  7 0 0

 Depeuter Guido 28 67j LGB  0  0  0  8  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  8 0 0

 Van Aertselaere Frank 29 60j ZWAT  8  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  8 0 0



Klassement KAVVV-criterium 2018-2019 -7-

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Masters +60 jaar Heren

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Roose Jan 30 68j ACSS  0  0  9  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  9 0 0

 Verhoeven Eric 31 63j ACSS  0  0  0  9  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  9 0 0

 De Grande Michel 32 69j WALO  0  9  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  9 0 0

 Goossens Ludo 33 67j APSO  10  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  10 0 0

 Van Gysel Patrick 34 67j WALO  11  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  11 0 0

 Van Doninck Edward 35 68j A.A.  12  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  12 0 0

 Maes Joseph 36 63j WALO  13  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  13 0 0

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Masters +70 jaar Heren

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 Cools Hugo 1 71j KLP  0  3  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  4 0 0

 Nys Roger 2 74j WALO  2  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  4 0 0

 Van Keer André 3 75j ACSS  6  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  10 0 0

 De Coster Wilfried 4 75j WAV  8  0  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  13 0 0

 Van Bunder Albert 5 72j WALO  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Van Noten Omer 6 71j WAV  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Apiecionek Vincenty 7 70j WAV  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0

 De Pauw Rudy 8 72j WAV  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Wuyts Leon 9 73j APSO  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3 0 0

 Bos Jos 10 75j APSO  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4 0 0

 Wauters Francois 11 72j KLP  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  5 0 0

 Verstichele Freddy 12 71j WALO  7  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  7 0 0

Club 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°Naam

Masters +80 jaar Heren

Aantal Totaal11° 12°

 De Clerck Ludovicus 1 80j AVI  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Coppens Jean-Pierre 2 81j WAV  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0 0

 Moorkens Frans 3 85j APSO  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2 0 0


